
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps) 

No. 
78 
44 
4 

81 
20 
11 
7 

27 
70 
88 
66 
30 
22 
76 
12 
3 
8 

32 
17 
14 
43 

777 
102 
100 
49 

111 
29 

26 

Class 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
LIGHT 
SUPER 
SUPER 
LIGHT 
MASTER 
SUPER 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
MASTER 
MASTER 
LIGHT 
MASTER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
MASTER 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
MASTER 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 

MASTER 

Name 
BRUNO FURLAN A. LEME 
LÉLIO  ASSUMPÇAO NETO 
MARCEL VIEIRA FACHINI 
OSCAR MORAES 
FILIPE JORGE 
LUCAS SILVA FREITAS 
ANDRE NOBRE  BEISERT 
ENZO RIBEIRO SALA 
ALEXANDRE BONILHA 
IGOR CIRILO DA COSTA 
BRUNO ZOUAIN GONÇALVES 
BRUNO BARBIERI 
JOÃO TUBINO NETO 
GUTO MAZZONI 
RAPHAEL PERON ZULINI 
ROGÉRIO TEIXEIRA PINTO 
EDU DANTE-8 
JOSE DANIEL EBEL 
ANTONIO C. VIEIRA DE SOUZA 
ALVARO PAZ 
RAFAEL BONATTI 
FERNANDO LOPES 
ALEXANDRE KLAJMAN 
MARCELO MONTIZZELLI 
PEDRO P. SCHERNER 
MICHEL FUNINI 
FERNANDA ANICETO 

GUILHERME E. DIAS GOMES 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

4 

Total Tm 
23:42.735 
23:43.190 
23:43.195 
23:43.885 
23:45.047 
23:45.348 
23:45.449 
23:46.353 
23:47.023 
24:02.262 
24:02.608 
24:03.778 
24:03.869 
24:04.094 
24:04.161 
24:04.216 
24:04.527 
24:04.831 
24:21.088 
24:36.084 
24:38.261 
24:41.622 
24:55.248 
24:58.457 
24:58.546 
25:04.184 
25:28.979 

9:22.105 

Diff 

0.455 
0.460 
1.150 
2.312 
2.613 
2.714 
3.618 
4.288 

19.527 
19.873 
21.043 
21.134 
21.359 
21.426 
21.481 
21.792 
22.096 
38.353 
53.349 
55.526 
58.887 

1:12.513 
1:15.722 
1:15.811 
1:21.449 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Gap 

0.455 
0.005 
0.690 
1.162 
0.301 
0.101 
0.904 
0.670 

15.239 
0.346 
1.170 
0.091 
0.225 
0.067 
0.055 
0.311 
0.304 

16.257 
14.996 
2.177 
3.361 

13.626 
3.209 
0.089 
5.638 
1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:57.188 
1:57.227 
1:56.637 
1:57.108 
1:56.722 
1:55.924 
1:56.890 
1:57.009 
1:56.683 
1:57.812 
1:58.420 
1:58.439 
1:58.212 
1:57.917 
1:58.207 
1:58.269 
1:57.305 
1:58.727 
1:59.901 
1:59.314 
2:00.676 
2:00.190 
2:01.823 
2:01.912 
2:01.887 
2:02.089 
2:03.017 

2:02.944 

In 
8 
7 
2 
2 

12 
7 

10 
11 
10 
5 
5 
9 
5 
9 
7 
5 
3 
8 
3 
3 
4 
2 
2 
4 
7 
4 

11 

3 

S1 Best 
30.583 
30.539 
29.962 
30.395 
30.337 
30.085 
30.511 
30.396 
30.339 
30.674 
30.405 
30.633 
30.337 
30.727 
30.506 
30.503 
30.392 
30.486 
31.101 
30.911 
31.114 
31.373 
31.772 
31.798 
31.850 
31.490 
32.143 

32.503 

S2 Best 
57.103 
57.040 
56.947 
57.231 
56.971 
56.649 
57.315 
57.312 
57.115 
57.606 
57.939 
57.935 
57.715 
57.742 
57.725 
57.951 
57.221 
58.600 
58.269 
58.436 
58.481 
58.471 
59.192 
59.490 
59.280 

1:00.078 
59.731 

59.546 

S3 Best 
28.937 
29.096 
28.786 
29.000 
29.083 
29.039 
28.948 
29.041 
29.154 
29.330 
29.327 
29.376 
29.206 
29.034 
29.154 
29.332 
29.061 
29.145 
30.002 
29.640 
30.389 
30.158 
30.480 
30.220 
30.163 
30.038 
31.059 

30.353 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.455 

Avg. Speed 

130,839 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.924 

Best Speed 

133,815 

Best Lap by 

11 - LUCAS SILVA FREITAS 
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Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Cronoelo 

5a ETAPA PAULISTA DE AUTOMOBILISMO 2022 
FORMULA 1600 

2a PROVA 

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:20:37 

Autódromo de Interlagos 4,309 km 

17/07/2022 12:30 


